

Alcobendas, January 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2018

## **SPANISH STOCK EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

According to article 228 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act and its related legislation, Indra makes public the following:

### **RELEVANT EVENT**

In connection with the relevant event made public on July 10<sup>th</sup> of 2017, (register number 254416) to inform about the liquidity program contract signed with GVC Gaesco Valores Beka, S.V.S.A., we attach herein the detail of the transactions corresponding to the period between October 2<sup>nd</sup> of 2017 and December 29<sup>th</sup> of 2017 (both included). This information is provided as required by the fourth point, heading 2, letter b of Circular 1/2007, of 26 April, from the Spanish Stock Exchange Commission, about liquidity contracts.

<b>SUMMARY</b>	<b>Shares</b>	<b>Cash Amount</b>	<b>Average Price</b>
<b>Initial amount of the Contract</b>	160,000	2,068,000	
<b>Initial amount of the Period</b>	145,013	2,273,454	
<b>Buys</b>	2,991,208	36,060,560	12.056
<b>Sells</b>	2,930,663	35,312,657	12.049
<b>Final amount of the Period</b>	205,558	1,525,552	

Date	BUYS					SELLS				
	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades
02/10/2017	42,000	13.209	554,758	160		34,000	13.217	449,380	123	
03/10/2017	42,115	13.035	548,977	152		34,000	13.040	443,355	132	
04/10/2017	42,000	12.846	539,529	156		37,700	12.847	484,335	124	
05/10/2017	35,600	12.907	459,485	119		43,500	12.917	561,900	147	
06/10/2017	41,272	13.017	537,248	119		40,000	13.022	520,885	104	
09/10/2017	40,200	13.138	528,134	128		39,000	13.144	512,635	106	
10/10/2017	39,600	12.998	514,712	103		39,600	12.998	514,707	137	
11/10/2017	30,740	13.127	403,521	123		40,882	13.132	536,881	126	
12/10/2017	37,000	13.271	491,030	99		39,639	13.274	526,166	132	
13/10/2017	37,009	13.255	490,570	98		37,800	13.257	501,097	127	
16/10/2017	35,900	13.108	470,578	123		34,066	13.108	446,522	132	
17/10/2017	41,838	13.024	544,910	136		34,000	13.029	443,000	110	
18/10/2017	33,452	13.150	439,891	120		41,176	13.144	541,205	171	
19/10/2017	39,486	13.057	515,567	146		32,945	13.055	430,097	108	
20/10/2017	34,519	13.252	457,447	118		41,060	13.236	543,460	124	
23/10/2017	34,900	13.492	470,876	121		43,000	13.478	579,554	136	
24/10/2017	36,554	13.470	492,383	147		36,758	13.475	495,328	128	
25/10/2017	36,983	13.546	500,989	142		39,983	13.563	542,293	145	
26/10/2017	34,735	13.582	471,781	102		38,316	13.582	520,391	134	
27/10/2017	45,040	13.414	604,159	156		25,000	13.459	336,470	85	
30/10/2017	43,000	13.098	563,208	139		33,500	13.117	439,434	122	
31/10/2017	54,676	12.560	686,748	151		20,524	12.513	256,824	66	
01/11/2017	40,584	12.341	500,844	135		39,463	12.351	487,409	103	
02/11/2017	44,439	12.185	541,473	143		37,476	12.208	457,516	138	
03/11/2017	43,600	12.030	524,493	147		43,600	12.037	524,828	172	
06/11/2017	41,000	11.919	488,696	128		36,474	11.908	434,350	101	
07/11/2017	44,123	11.922	526,041	134		43,177	11.924	514,838	153	
08/11/2017	31,341	12.230	383,295	86		49,000	12.289	602,156	128	
09/11/2017	48,959	12.279	601,151	145		45,011	12.289	553,133	128	
10/11/2017	53,938	12.132	654,402	267		47,062	12.136	571,134	127	
13/11/2017	47,548	12.134	576,940	192		52,634	12.139	638,916	223	
14/11/2017	50,702	12.149	615,994	196		50,998	12.154	619,805	156	
15/11/2017	50,500	12.022	607,107	218		50,500	12.026	607,321	167	
16/11/2017	62,370	11.811	736,676	220		43,230	11.828	511,338	151	
17/11/2017	54,900	11.604	637,058	158		53,500	11.608	621,037	227	
20/11/2017	53,351	11.642	621,114	197		54,751	11.643	637,451	205	
21/11/2017	55,500	11.738	651,481	186		61,200	11.737	718,288	213	
22/11/2017	57,000	11.726	668,398	223		57,000	11.734	668,841	187	
23/11/2017	58,000	11.781	683,271	215		56,631	11.782	667,221	193	
24/11/2017	57,300	11.942	684,280	187		61,604	11.942	735,686	201	
27/11/2017	56,500	11.974	676,548	219		60,976	11.976	730,266	206	
28/11/2017	55,689	12.101	673,866	184		62,363	12.103	754,780	165	
29/11/2017	58,445	12.120	708,369	210		61,956	12.135	751,853	156	

Date	BUYS					SELLS				
	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades	Shares	Average Price	Cash Amount	Number of Trades	Number of Block Trades
30/11/2017	70,319	11.748	826,083	162		36,500	11.832	431,876	95	
01/12/2017	56,000	11.042	618,374	130		51,248	11.042	565,861	154	
04/12/2017	73,000	10.868	793,360	267		64,000	10.878	696,209	203	
05/12/2017	65,000	10.861	705,993	181		64,540	10.865	701,259	225	
06/12/2017	44,975	10.720	482,110	135		44,743	10.720	479,667	129	
07/12/2017	57,158	10.859	620,662	185		61,000	10.866	662,843	216	
08/12/2017	41,561	11.056	459,491	136		45,094	11.057	498,600	145	
11/12/2017	55,305	11.010	608,893	201		59,411	11.017	654,516	177	
12/12/2017	51,676	11.269	582,342	151		65,738	11.259	740,132	165	
13/12/2017	57,659	11.258	649,099	188		60,951	11.262	686,448	188	
14/12/2017	54,803	11.332	621,039	198		56,182	11.331	636,587	162	
15/12/2017	50,581	11.492	581,294	180		50,600	11.500	581,888	163	
18/12/2017	44,000	11.552	508,288	156		47,000	11.543	542,500	127	
19/12/2017	61,935	11.593	718,004	124		62,265	11.597	722,111	185	
20/12/2017	62,916	11.537	725,878	164		63,013	11.539	727,117	152	
21/12/2017	55,090	11.515	634,334	169		55,247	11.515	636,192	144	
22/12/2017	45,700	11.477	524,521	144		45,741	11.479	525,063	138	
27/12/2017	46,666	11.340	529,183	149		48,000	11.341	544,346	144	
28/12/2017	34,205	11.351	388,276	115		36,000	11.357	408,845	118	
29/12/2017	38,251	11.381	435,340	77		38,335	11.387	436,511	181	
	2,991,208	12.056	36,060,560	9,860	0	2,930,663	12.049	35,312,657	9,430	0